

Hillsborough River Interlocal Planning Board

& Technical Advisory Council

Hillsborough River Interlocal Planning Board

Tuesday, April 18, 2023, 1:30 pm

Meeting Location: Members-18th floor County Center / Public-Online

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Comment
- ★5. River Board Election of Officers (two-year terms)
 - 6. Recognition of service to the River Board by Councilmember Meredith Abel
 - 7. Recognition of service to the River Board by Councilmember Joseph Citro

★8. Approval of Previous Meeting Summary

- A. River Board
 - 1. October 24, 2022* (p.3)
 - 2. January 23, 2023* (p.8)
- B. TAC
 - 1. March 21, 2023* (p.12)

9. Presentations, Reports & Status Updates

- A. Plan Hillsborough Strategic Plan Implementation and Annual Report, Melissa Dickens, TPC*(p.17)
- B. Nature Based Solutions on the Hillsborough River, Margaret Winter, USF & Taryn Sabia, USF
- C. TAC Activity Update, Dr. Richard Brown, Chair, River Board TAC

★10. Consistency Determinations

- A. Recommended for Finding of Consistency:
 - 1. Port Tampa Bay Minor Work Permit No.22-061*(p.33)
 - 2. Port Tampa Bay Minor Work Permit No.75067*(p.51)
 - 3. Port Tampa Bay Minor Work Permit No.75583*(p.66)
- B. No Recommendation:
 - 1. Port Tampa Bay Minor Work Permit No.70468(R3)*(p.74)

11. Other Business

- A. Strategic Planning Retreat, Friday, June 16, 2023, 8:30-12:00* (p.108)
- B. July meeting: Select River Stewardship Award Winner



Plan Hillsborough planhillsborough.org planner@plancom.org 813 - 272 - 5940 601 E Kennedy Blvd 18th Floor Tampa, FL, 33602#

★ Indicates Action Required

* Indicates backup material provided

Technical support during the meeting may be obtained by contacting Priya Nagaraj at (813) 310-9709 or PriyaN@plancom.org.

Registration to participate online:

https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/8856340090124106071

Offices and meeting rooms are closed to the public in response to the COVID-19 pandemic.